LES-21-151-NRC

11/2/2021



Attn: Document Control Desk Director Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001

> Louisiana Energy Services, LLC NRC Docket No. 70-3103

Subject: Quality Assurance Program Description (QAPD) Revision

In accordance Section 19 of its Quality Assurance Program Description (QAPD), Louisiana Energy Services, LLC ("LES"), also dba Urenco USA ("UUSA"), is required to submit changes to the UUSA QAPD that do not reduce NRC license commitments within 30 days of implementation.

Enclosure 1 provide the page changes to the QAPD Revision 43c. Revision bars, strikethroughs, and underlines were utilized. A complete copy of the QAPD with content from the revision incorporated is provided in Enclosure 2.

If you have any questions concerning this submittal, please contact me at 575.394.5257.

Respectfully,

Wyatt Padgett Digitally signed by Wyatt Padgett Date: 2021.11.02 19:52:47 -06'00'

Wvatt Padgett **Compliance and Licensing Manager**

1) Marked up pages of the QAPD Revision 43c Enclosures: 2) QAPD, Revision 43c

GDD4 NMSSZD NMSS

1

Louisiana Energy Services, LLC UUSA | P.O. Box 1789 | Eunice | New Mexico | 88231 | USA T: +1 (575) 394 4646 | W: www.uusa.urenco.com © 2021 Louisiana Energy Services, LLC

LES-21-151-NRC



2

CC: via email

Matthew Bartlett, Project Manager – UUSA U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission <u>Matthew.Bartlett@nrc.gov</u>

Louisiana Energy Services, LLC UUSA | P.O. Box 1789 | Eunice | New Mexico | 88231 | USA T: +1 (575) 394 4646 | W: www.uusa.urenco.com © 2021 Louisiana Energy Services, LLC